©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2012
September, 2012 − Rev. 7
1 Publication Order Number:
NSBA114EDXV6/D
NSBA114EDXV6T1,
NSBA114EDXV6T5 SERIES
Dual Bias Resistor
Transistors

Device Package Shipping†
ORDERING INFORMATION
NSBA1xxxDXV6T1 SOT−563 4000/Tape & Reel
†For information on tape and reel specifications,
including part orientation and tape sizes, please
refer to our Tape and Reel Packaging Specifications
Brochure, BRD8011/D.
xx = Device Code
(Refer to page 2)
M = Date Code
� = Pb−Free Package
(Note: Microdot may be in either location)
NSBA1xxxDXV6T1G SOT−563 4000/Tape & Reel
NSBA1xxxDXV6T5 SOT−563 8000/Tape & Reel
NSBA1xxxDXV6T5G SOT−563 8000/Tape & Reel
NSVBA1xxxDXV6T1G SOT−563 4000/Tape & Reel
NSBA114EDXV6T1, NSBA114EDXV6T5 SERIES
2
DEVICE MARKING AND RESISTOR VALUES
Device* Package Marking R1 (k�) R2 (k�)
NSBA114EDXV6T1 / T5 SOT−563 0A 10 10
NSBA124EDXV6T1 / T5 SOT−563 0B 22 22
NSBA144EDXV6T1 / T5 SOT−563 0C 47 47
NSBA114YDXV6T1 / T5 / NSVBA114YDXV6T1G SOT−563 0D 10 47
NSBA114TDXV6T1 / T5 (Note 2) SOT−563 0E 10 ∞
NSBA143TDXV6T1 / T5 (Note 2) SOT−563 0F 4.7 ∞
NSBA113EDXV6T1 / T5 (Note 2) SOT−563 0G 1.0 1.0
NSBA123EDXV6T1 / T5 (Note 2) SOT−563 0H 2.2 2.2
NSBA143EDXV6T1 / T5 (Note 2) SOT−563 0J 4.7 4.7
NSBA143ZDXV6T1 / T5 (Note 2) SOT−563 0K 4.7 47
NSBA124XDXV6T1 / T5 (Note 2) SOT−563 0L 22 47
NSBA123JDXV6T1 / T5 (Note 2) SOT−563 0M 2.2 47
NSBA115EDXV6T1 / T5 (Note 2) SOT−563 0N 100 100
NSBA144WDXV6T1  (Note 2) SOT−563 0P 47 22
*The “G’’ suffix indicates Pb−Free package available. Refer to Ordering Information Table on page 1.
2. New resistor combinations. Updated curves to follow in subsequent data sheets.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA = 25°C unless otherwise noted, common for Q1 and Q2)
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit